
Deutsche Bank 
Wealth Manag L ement il'il 

id 

Wire Confirmation 
The wire transfer request below has been transmitted successfully. 

Transmitted: 06/04/2018 04:47:03 PM (ED 
Transmitted By: BELLAKLEIN 

Account Template Name Recipient Name Amount Currency Effective 
Date 

Confirmation 
Number 

Approval 
Status 

LSJE, LLC • ODA 
-'9295 

LSJE to Benedictus Banamtuan - 
NIKINI ART 

Benedictus 
Banamtuan 

890.00 USD 06/04/2018 388064757 1 of 1 received 
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Deutsche Bank 
Wealth Management 

Wire Confirmation 
The wire transfer request below has been transmitted successfully. The template created with the transfer request has 
been created successfully. 
The balances shown below are recorded at the time of the request. 

Schedule Information 

Confirmation: 
Approval status: 
Transmitted: 
Transmitted by: 

Debit Information 

Template name: 

Account: 
wire type: 
Security code: 
Send on date: 
Amount: 
Currency: 

Recipient Information 

Bank ID type: 
Bank ID: 
Recipient account (If appropriate enter 
the IBAN) 
Bank name: 
Bank address 1: 
Bank address 2: 
Bank address 3: 
Recipient name: 
Recipient address 1: 
Recipient address 2: 
Recipient address 3: 
Additional Information for recipient: 

1755691069 
1 of 1 received 
061041/2018 04:32:24 PM (ET) 
BELLAKLEIN 

LSJE to Gloria Art_Marsel Paulus 
LSJE. LLC - DDA - *9295 - DBTCA Checking $444,804.31 
(Balance as of: 06/04/2018 04:23:27 PM (ET) Not a guarantee of available funds.) 
USD international wire 

06/04/2018 
920.00 
USD 

SWIFT 
BBBAIDJA 

5804239679 
PT BANK FERMATA, TBK 
JAKARTA 

Marcel R Paulus 
Bali 
Indonesia 

Reference Statue purchased by Karyna 

First Intermediary Information 

Bank ID type: 
Bank ID: 
Intermediary account (If appropriate 
enter the IBAN) 
Bank name: 
Bank address 1: 
Bank address 2: 
Bank address 3: 

L 
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Second Intermediary Information 

Bank ID type: 
Bank ID: 
Intermediary account (If appropriate 
enter the IBAN) 
Bank name: 
Bank address 1: 
Bank address 2: 
Bank address 3: 

Wire Initiator Information 

Wire initiator name: 
Wire initiator address 1: 
Wire Initiator address 2: 
Wire initiator address 3: 

Bella Klein 
do HBRK Associates, Inc 
575 Lexington Avenue,4th Floor 
New York, NY 10022 

EFTA00521301



KarynaShullak-
~an;c.:;: Re: Shipping invoice 

June 4.2018 el 2:07 PM 
0: Belle Klein 

Hi Bella, 
Yes, we should pay them before shipping. 
Thank you. 

On Jun 4, 2018, at 12:58 PM, Bella Klein i> wrote: 

Hi Karyna, 
Please advise on balance payment for the other companies in Bali.. 

Nikini - $890 
Global Art - $920 
Liyana Paulus $928.59 

Thank you. 
Bella 

I=N 
On Jun 2, 2018, at 2:44 PM, Karyna Shuliak 

wrote: 

Good afternoon to All! 

Please see below the shipping invoice for Bali furniture. 
Please let me know if it is ok to proceed. 
Also, Miroku vendor asked me to send the remaining balance to their 
Indonesian account, since there is some problem with USD one. 

Thank you, 

Karyna 
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begin torwaraea message: 

From: Benedictus Banamtuan <1 =>. 
Date: June 1, 2018 at 6:50:29 PM EDT 
To: Karyna Shuliak < 
Subject: Shipping invoice 

Dear Karyna, 

Please find attachment for shipping invoice. 
For payment you can transfer to My account Bank. 
The date for pick up depend when do you paid the things in each 
shop. 

Regards 
Benny Bob 

dtd 

K. • 
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From: Myna Shullel 
Subrect: Re: Furniture and statues from Rai to LSJ 

Oslo: My 8. 20 
To: eels Mel 

Poole Rengfo Dentine Wallace-Richard Kenn 

Thank you Bella! 

On May 8, 2018, at 11:34 AM, Bella Klein wrote: 

I will send 2 wires today 50% deposit to Miroku and Nikini Art 
Thank you. 
Bella 

On May 8, 2018, at 11:14 AM, Paola Rengifo <
wrote: 

Dear Karyna, 

Yes, i spoke with all of them (except Benny Bob- He 
hasn't answered yet). 
They are waiting for payment and will give me the 
information for shipment/cargo information. 

I will keep you all updated. 

Best Regards, 
Paola 

Paola Rengifo 
Senior Design Associate 

h YCA 
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This e-mail, and any attachments thereto, is intended 
only for use by the addressee(s) named herein and may 
contain legally privileged and/or confidential information. 
This e-mail and any attached documents contain 
information which is PRIVILEGED, PROPRIETARY and 
CONFIDENTIAL, are protected by the Electronic 
Communications Privacy Act, 18 U.S.C. Sections 

, Federal and State copyright laws, and are intended 
only for the use of the addressee(s) named herein. If 
you are not the intended recipient of this e-mail, you are 
hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or 
copying of this e-mail, and any attachments thereto, is 
strictly prohibited. If you have received this e-mail in 
error, please immediately notify me at to 
permanently delete the original and any copy of any e-
mail and any printout thereof. 

On May 8, 2018, at 6:58 AM, Karyna Shuliak 
wrote: 

Good morning, 
Please let's have the remaining deposits paid. The 
vendors keeo askina me. 
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Paola, do you have any updates on the shipping? 
Thank you, 
Karyna 

On May 3, 2018, at 4:43 AM, 
wrote: 

Good morning to All, 

I have found some furniture and wood statues in Bali, 
that Mr. Epstein would like to order for the island. 
Please note, these are not the kind of stores we would 
normally deal with. It is quite disorganized, prices are' 
negotiated, and sometimes, as I was told by 
Mr.Epstein, the items might just never arrive (hopefully 
this won't happen). I have done my best to put all the 
information together. I assume the invoices might need 
to be changed. 
Paola, Mr. Epstein would like to to arrange the 
shipping. Please work with Daphne, Bella and Rich on 
that. 
Please let me know how I can help. 

Thank you very much, 

Karyna 

EFTA00521308



Ite
m

 p
h

o
to

 

. 
• 

A
R

 T
 

l
a
ilia

L po
o
r 

M
A

R
S

E
L 

A
d

d
re

ss : 
J
I. R

a
p
e
 S

a
a
b
 - B

a
tu

a
n

 • S
u
h
a
w

itt,
G

la
n
y
a
r - B

a
ll 1

 b
e
n
t 

e
1
 P

e
V

e
l S

ta
tio

n
 ) 

e
m

a
il : 

S
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: S

tatue 

M
aterial: acacia w
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ize: H

 345cm
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 63cm
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ali, Indonesia 
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T
otal p

rice
 

13500000 rupiah 
(R

P
) =

 
1000 U

S
D

 

(all vendors use 
13500 conversion 
rate) 

P
aym

ent 

1000S
D

 ca
st, 

deposit p
a
id

 
(1350000 R

p) 

need to
 p

a
y th

e
 

rem
aining 
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=
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R
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Invoice GLORIA ART 
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S
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S
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Item
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M

aterial: w
ood 

S
ize: H
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a
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conversion rate) 

P
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B
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A
ccount: U
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N
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e: Lilyana P

aulus 
A
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ber: 

B
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B
IR
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S
w
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P
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A
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M
arketing 

JI. B
oyd 

13..tuar: G
ianyar, B

ali - Indoner- a 
• 

S
ize and description 

Ite
m

s: 2
 chairs (+

 2
 cushions n

o
t show

n o
n
 th

e
 picture) and 1

 side 
table 
M

aterial: rattan, sunbrella fabric fo
r cushions 

S
ize: each chair is W

 75cm
 x D

 70cm
 x H

 8
0
cm

 
side table D

 52cm
 x H

 5
0
cm

 
M

ade in
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a
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T
otal p
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P
aym

ent 
Invoice 

6000000R
p 

N
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 p
a
y 

50%
 deposit 

n
o
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 and the 
rem

aining 
balance before 
shipping 

N
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e
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Item
s: 2

 chairs (+
 2

 cushions n
o
t show
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n
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e
 picture) a

n
d

 1
 side 

table 
M

aterial: rattan, sunbrelta fabric for cushions 
S

ize: each chair Is W
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7
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side table D
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R
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S
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T
otal price 

25000000R
p 
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5
0
%
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 and the 
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aining 
balance before 
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Mum Search Bloomberg 

Currencies 
Americas 
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